South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:01:03 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0153 General Bill, By Young, Gustafson, Senn, Rankin, Adams, Climer, Campsen, Alexander and Davis
Similar (S 0236, S 0242, H 3503)
Summary: Trafficking Fentanyl

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, BY AMENDING SECTIONS 44-53-190(B) AND
44-53-370(E), RELATING TO THE TRAFFICKING OFFENSES FOR CERTAIN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, SO ASTO
ADD AN OFFENSE FOR "TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL", TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS AND PROVIDE PENALTIES;
AND BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-370(D) TO PROVIDE FOR PRESUMPTIVE WEIGHTS FOR POSSESSION WITH
INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE FENTANYL OR FENTANYL-RELATED SUBSTANCES.

11/30/22
11/30/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/12/23
02/01/23
02/02/23
02/14/23
02/15/23
02/21/23
02/21/23
02/21/23
02/22/23
02/22/23
02/22/23
02/23/23
02/23/23
07/27/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 85)
Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 85)
Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Matthews, Rice, Senn, Adams
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 13)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 16)
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



