

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S 0153 General Bill, By Young, Gustafson, Senn, Rankin, Adams, Climer, Campsen, Alexander and Davis

Similar (S 0236, S 0242, H 3503)

Summary: Trafficking Fentanyl

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, BY AMENDING SECTIONS 44-53-190(B) AND 44-53-370(E), RELATING TO THE TRAFFICKING OFFENSES FOR CERTAIN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, SO AS TO ADD AN OFFENSE FOR "TRAFFICKING IN FENTANYL", TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS AND PROVIDE PENALTIES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-370(D) TO PROVIDE FOR PRESUMPTIVE WEIGHTS FOR POSSESSION WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE FENTANYL OR FENTANYL-RELATED SUBSTANCES.

11/30/22	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 85)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 85)
01/12/23	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Matthews, Rice, Senn, Adams
02/01/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/02/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/14/23	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/15/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/21/23	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/21/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/21/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/22/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/22/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/22/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/23/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)
02/23/23	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 16)
07/27/23		Scrivener's error corrected